TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tastan Investment B.V.		105/28/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NMT Investment B.V.	
Street Address:	Ankersmidplein 2	
City:	ZAANDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1506 CK	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 85295345		THE DONER COMPANY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2022891330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-6919
Email: hparksuk@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hae Park-Suk

Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54441-49046

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Hae Park-Suk

TRADEMARK REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0686 97296248

CH \$10.00

Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Address Line 2: Suite 500
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hae Park-Suk

Signature: /hparksuk/

Date: 11/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=doner-assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0687

#### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THE UNDERSIGNED

Tastan Investment B.V., a Netherlands Limited Liability Company, having its seat at Kieline Tocht 43, 1507 CA. ZAANDAM, the Netherlands, formerly having its seat at Ankersmidplein 2, 1606 CK ZAANDAM, the Netherlands

hereafter "Assignor"

and

NMT Investment B.V., a Netherlands Limited Liability Company, having its seat at Ankersmidplein 2, 1506 CK ZAANDAM, the Netherlands

hereafter "Assignee"

CONSIDERING

That Assignor is the owner of the following United States trademark application:

Senal number

Application date

THE DONER COMPANY 85295345

April 14, 2011

That parties wish to assign the rights to this trademark to the Assignee;

AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, who accepts, full rights, title and interest in and to the above mentioned trademark, together with the related goodwill attached to the business or trademark, as well as all rights which have accrued to the Assignor as a result of its use of the trademark. The Assignor further grants to the Assignee the right to recover damages and all other relief for all infringements of the trademark which have occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

The Assignee is hereby authorized to register the trademark in its own name.

Parties hereby authorize Barnes & Thomburg LLP and/or Hae Park-Suk to record

the assignment in the official registers.

Mr. M. Tastan

Name:

CEO

Function:

28 May 2013

Date:

Place: ZAANDAM, the Netherlands

Tastan investment B.V.

Name:

Mr. M. Tastan

CEO Function:

Date:

28 May 2013

Place: ZAANDAM, the Netherlands

NMT Investment B.V.

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0688** 

**RECORDED: 11/15/2013**